	TE TRADE	DATION FORM CO PATENTS ONLY	10)1877564
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademan	ks: Please record the attached	d original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	ре	Conveyance Type		
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment		Agreement
Document ID #			Change	of Name
Correction of F	Frame	Merger	Other	
Corrective Doo	#	(For the s	U.S. Gove	
Reel #	Frame		nental File	overnment Agencies)
	#			Secret File
Conveying Part	y(les)	Mark if additional nam	es of conveyin	
Name (line 1)	Ake BERGQUIST	·····		Execution Date Month Day Year
				10 08 2001
Name (line 2)			······	
Second Party				Execution Date
	Goran LARSSON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Month Day Year
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10 08 2001
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Name (line 1)	Volvo Personvagnar AB	Mark if additi	onal names of	receiving parties attached
	VOIVO PEISOIIVagnal AB			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Stat
				an appointment of a domes representative is attached.
Address (line 1)				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		······		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Goteborg	SWEDEN	[SE-405 03
Address (line 5)	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and A		e first Receivin	ng Party only.
Name	KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP			
Address (line 1)	11130 Sunrise Valley Drive			
	Suite 300			
, (dd/000 (0 _)				
	Reston, VA. 20191			
Address (line 4)	United States			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
		antimated to avanage annoviment	aly 30 minutes n	er Cover Sheet to be recorded inc
Public burden reporting f time for reviewing the do	for this collection of information is ocument and gathering the data n	eeded to complete the Cover She	et. Send comme	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, incl nts regarding this burden estimate formation and Regulatory Affairs. (
U.S. Patent and Tradema	ark Office, Chief Information Office	(0654 0027) Washington, D.C. 2023 Failed	503 See OMB I	formation Collection Budget Pack
0651-0027, Patent and T ADDRESS.	rademark Assignment Practice.	DO NOT SEND REQUESTO FOT	(2001(07,00))	
ADDRESS.	Mail documents to be r	recorded with required cove	er sneet(s) info	naton D.C. 20231
	ommissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks, Box Assign	nents, washi	ngton, b.o. rorot

PATENT REEL: 012245 FRAME: 0813

	OIPE				
FORM PTO-1610 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	OCT 1 2 2001	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	703-648-8500		
Name	Tracy W. Druce				
Address (line 1)	KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP				
Address (line 2)	11130 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300				
Address (line 3)	Reston, VA. 20191				
Address (line 4)	ss (line 4) United States				
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance ments	document # 2		
••	nber(s) or Patent		onal numbers attached.		
	he Patent Application Numb Application Number(s	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	H numbers for the same property). tent Number(s)		
09/883,888					
			Month Day Year		
f this document is being igned by the first name	i filed together with a <u>new</u> F d executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic			
-	tion Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PC	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a l	U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Prop		the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
	Enter				
Fee Amount	Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Method of F	Payment:	Enclosed 🛛 🔹 Deposit Account 🗌			
		if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Enter for pay	Depos	it Account Number:	#		
	Author	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No		
Statement and To the bes attached c indicated l	t of my knowledge and opy is a true copy of t	d belief, the foregoing information is true he original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any it account are authorized, as		
multated		(and Celin	10/11/2001		
David P. LeCroy		Signature	Date		
Name of Pers	on Signing	- giu			
1					
l,					

FORM PTO-1419A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	T 1 2 2001 RECO	PRDATION FORM COVER SH CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	EET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Part		Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Anders GUNNARSON	1	10 08 2001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
_			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Simon LAMARRE		10 08 2001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Karin REIKERAS		10 08 2001
Name (line 2)		······································	
Receiving Party(i	əs)	Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)			party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
///////////////////////////////////////			a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
Patent	Application Number(s)		
[]			

FORM PTO-1019A Expires 06/30/29 OMB 0651-002	CONT	FORM COVER SHEET INUATION NTS ONLY		U.S. Department Patent and Trad PATE	emark Office
Conveying Party(ies)	Ma	rk if additional names of c	onveying pa	irties attached	
Enter additional Conveying Parties			-	Execution	
Name (line 1) Kjell REIKERA	S			Month Day 10 08	Year 2001
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Execution	Date
				Month Day	Year
Name (line 1) Einar LENNAF	TSSON			10 08	2001
Name (line 2)				Execution I	Date
				Month Day	Year
Name (line 1) Birgitta THOR	SSON			10 08	2001
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if additional n	ames of rec	eiving parties at	tached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies	<i></i>	······			
Name (line 1)				document to be re s an assignment a	
Name (line 2)			- r	eceiving party is n	ot
			- L	lomiciled in the Un States, an appointr	
Address (line 1)		·····	r	if a domestic epresentative is at	
				Designation must in separate docume	
Address (line 2)				lssignment.)	
Address (line 3)					
City	L	State/Country		Zip Code	
Name (line 1)				document to be re	corded
			is	s an assignment a	
Name (line 2)			d	earty is not lomiciled in the Un	
	<u>,</u>		C	States, an appointn If a domestic	
Address (line 1)			(epresentative is at Designation must	be
			- 2 2	a separate docume Assignment.)	ent from
Address (line 2)			·	·····	
Address (line 3)					
City		tate/Country		Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Pa	tent Number(s)	Mark if add	itional num	pers attached	v)
Enter either the Patent Application	Number or the Patent Nu	Imber (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	Patent Nu	mber(s)	, ,.
Patent Application Nu	nber(s)				
			L		
			L	L_	

4/4

PATENT REEL: 012245 FRAME: 0816

Attorney Docket No.: 47863.259725 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Åke BERGQUIST, Göran LARSSON, Anders GUNNARSON, Simon LAMARRE, Karin REIKERÅS, Kjell REIKERÅS, Einar LENNARTSSON and Birgitta THORSSON (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in a: <u>MOTOR</u> <u>VEHICLE</u> set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Application No. 09/883,888 and filed on June 15, 2001.

WHEREAS, <u>VOLVO PERSONVAGNAR AB</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Sweden</u>, and having a principal place of business at: <u>S-405 03 Göteborg</u>, <u>Sweden</u> (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, assignors' interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors legal representatives and expense of said assignee, its successors legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors legal representatives and assigns.

assigns.	
(Date) 8 October 2001	(Signature) AkeBERGQUIST
(Date) 8 October 2001	(Signature) Göran LARSSON
(Date) 8 October 2001	(Signature) Anders GUNNARSON

Page 1 of 2

KSTLIB01 13777.1

PATENT REEL: 012245 FRAME: 0817

-

.

8 October 2001 (Date)	(Signature) Simon LAMARRE
8 October 2001 (Date)	(Signature) Karin Reihers
(Date) 8 October 2001	(Signature)
(Date) 8 October 2001	(Signature) Einar LennARTSSON
(Date) 8 October 2001	(Signature) Birgitta THORSSON

P\$TLIB01 13777.1

Page 2 of 2

.

PATENT REEL: 012245 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 10/12/2001